METROPOLITAN EXPOSITION RECREATION COMMISSION

Resolution 04-09

Recognizing the contributions of Kay Toran to the regional facilities of the Portland metropolitan region.

The Metropolitan Exposition Recreation Commission finds:

1. For four years, Kay Toran has been a member of the Metropolitan Exposition Recreation Commission, including service on the Budget Committee, and as Secretary-Treasurer and Vice Chair of the Commission.

2. Kay Toran has served the public in an exemplary fashion, volunteering countless hours over the years in service to this Commission and the public facilities it endeavors to operate in the public trust.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Commission extends its thanks to Kay Toran for her many years of service to this Commission, the Commission's staff and the public facilities entrusted to the Commission.

Passed by the Commission on June 23, 2004.

Secretary-Treasurer